9) ASSEMBLY BLOCK

Ref.
No.

9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4x
9-5

9-8
9-9x
9-10x
9-11x
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-15x
9-16x
9-17
9-18

9-19x

9-20x

9-21x

9-22
9-23
9-24x
9-25x
9-26x
9-27x
9-28
9-29x

9-30
9-31x
9-32x
9-33
9-34
9-35
9-36
9-37
9-38x
9-39x

9-40
9-41x

9-42x

9-43x
9-44

9-45x

9-46x

9-47
9-48
9-49

9-50
9-51

Parts No.

Description

HEAT-SINK BLOCK

ET649001
ET649012
EJ624486
EZ624734
25593842

75447840

75447840

Transistor 2SD428(0)(Y)
Transistor 2SB558(0)(Y)
Power Tr. Socket
Mylar Sheet AC-201
Screw, pan head 3x15
w/washer
Tapping Screw #2 3x8(BR)
(Tr. Mt. Plate)
Tapping Screw #2 3x8(BR)
(Heat-sink Mt. Plate)

REAR PANEL BLOCK

SP244743 Rear Panel 1
SP241222 Rear Panel 3 (CEE,VDE)
SP241233 Rear Panel 2 (CSA)
SP241211 Rear Panel 4 (BEAB)
EJ240581 4P Push Terminal
75522865 Tapping Screw #2 3x12(BR)
EJ240535 3-throw AC Outlet
SK652397 Knob 0512-2
ZW651082 Washer (SPC) D3.2x10x1t
75608477 Screw, pan head 3x4
EJ214975 3P Fuse Holder (Large) B
(Luppling Type)
EJ246835 Fuse Holder, w/sticker
AM-4S (CEE,VDE)
EJ244765 Fuse Holder, w/sticker
AM-4L (CSA)
EJ246925 Fuse Holder, w/sticker
AM-5S (BEAB)
758325495 Tapping Screw #2 3x6(BR)
EWS540123 AC Cord (CUL) 2.5M
EW516600 AC Cord (CEE) VM-0065
EW516475 AC Cord (CSA) 2.5M
EW604585 AC Cord (BSI)
EW604618 AC Cord (EC) VM-0064
EZ631945 Strain Relief SR-4N-4
EZ246936 Strain Relief SR-6W-1(BEAB)
ASSEMBLY BLOCK
BT240390 Power Trans. AM-2400T-1
BT245597 Power Trans. AM-2400T-3
(CEE,BEAB,VDE)
BT245575 Power Trans. AM-2400T-2
(CSA,AAL)
ZW237857 Washer D4.1x10x1t
ZW273914 Spring Washer
ZW413188 Nut M4, #1
EC240401 Elect./C. (Lug Type)
6800uF 50WV
EJ551035 Wrapping Terminal, 4P T-5251
EJ539447 Earth Terminal 2P T4460
78447761 Tapping Screw #2 3x6(BR)
(Black)
ES224436 Push SW. JPO1
£S242346 Push SW. JP17
(CEE,BEAB,VDE)
ES239218 Push SW.JP01 (TV-4)
(CSA,AAL)
7ZS417216 Screw, pan head 3x4
EC204671 Ceramic/C. DD31-6
0.01uF(P) SOOWV
EC565896 Ceramic/C. DP6600YM
0.01uF(P) 1.4KWV
(CSA,AAL)
EC286198 Ceramic/C. AL-10 0.01pF(Z)
125WV (CSA,AALY
*Change from: 11134-0001
EJ655716 Head Phone Jack 3PMJ1E
ZW554624 E Jack Nut
ES240524 Rotary SW. SR321N1-2-4
30KC
MS241571 Relay Shaft A
ZW270123, ‘E’ Ring 4M

Schematic >
No | Qty

51219 2
451220 2
31197 4
451618 4
8

2

8

M25420 |
M2-5421 1
M2-5420 1
M2-5421 1
32-1-72 2
a

1173 1
34-1-4 1
1

2

01104 1
401132 1
4011131 1
401133 1
33

26-3-20 1
26-3-28 1
26-3-20 1
23 37 1
26-3-34 1
2-7-49 1
2-7-8 I
384437 1
384439 1
384438 1
a4

a4

4

2-10-113 2
32-1-36 1
32132 1
7

255221 1
1

%5522 1
10

%4566 14
24-5-38 1
24-5-69 1
31-2-67 1
7-1°56 1
25747 1
2

a4

Ref.
No.

9-52

9-53
9-54

9-55x
9-56x

9-57x

9-58x

9-59x

9-60x

9-61
9-62x

9-63x

9-64x
9-65x
9-66x
9-67x
9-68x
9-69x

Parts No.

ZW322110

TA646773
ZW698308

75447840
ZW330412

ZW330423

ZW330434

ZW330445

ZW330456

EIF563703
EF601942

EF690996

EF277424
EF378595
ZW273881
ZW273892
ZS417150
ZW413188

When ordering parts, Please describe Parts Number, Description, and Model Number in detail.

Description

Washer (Nylon)
D6.1x10.3x1.0t
Joint
Nylon Rivet (FNPR)
3x5.5 Black
Tapping Screw #2 3x8(BR)
Adjust. Washer (U)
. D4x13x0.13t
Adjust. Washer (U)
D4x13x0.25¢t
Adjust. Washer (U)
D4x13x0.5t
Adjust. Washer (U)
D4x13x0.8t
Adjust. Washer (U)
D4x13x1t
Fuse 2A 250V
Fuse (SEMKO T TYPE)
630 MAT (CEE,VDE,BEAB)
Fuse (SEMKO T TYPE)
4AT (CEE,BEAB,VDE)
Fuse ST-4 0.8A (CSA,AAL)
Fuse ST-2 4A (CSA,AAL)
Earth Lug (BEAB)
Toothed Lock Washer(BEAB)
Screw, pan head 4x6 (BEAB)
Nut M4, #1 (BEAB)

No.

AA-5240

2-7-54

39-1-50

39-1-53

39-1-53

39-1-28
39163

Schematic Q'ty

—

-t b e b N




